SCHEDULE OF FUEL TAX RATES

(Effective July 1, 2018)
(Fuel tax rates in cents per gallon)

GASOLINE AND DIESEL OIL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii*
County of Kauai

DIESEL OIL (OFF-HIGHWAY):
All Counties

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu

County of Maui
County of Hawaii®

County of Kauai

AVIATION FUEL:
All Counties

All Counties, per million BTU of fossil fuels?

ETHANOL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii*
County of Kauai

METHANOL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu

County of Maui
County of Hawaii”

County of Kauai

BIODIESEL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii
County of Kauai

NAPHTHA (Power-Generating Facility)
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii
County of Kauai

COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii®
County of Kauai

LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii®
County of Kauai

1 . .
Does not include aviation fuel.

A Does not include petroleum products. BTU = British thermal unit.

STATE TAX

16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0

1.0

5.2
5.2
5.2
5.2

1.0

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, ENERGY, & FOOD SECURITY TAX
All Counties, per barrel of petroleum products“

105.0
19.0

2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4

19
19
19
19

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

¥ Effective July 1, 2018, pursuant to Hawaii County Resolution No. 212-17, Draft 2.

COUNTY TAX

16.5
23.0
19.0
17.0

0.0

5.4
115
6.3
5.6

0.0

0.0
0.0

2.4
11.5
2.8
2.5

18
115
21
19

8.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8.2
114
9.4
8.4

8.2
114
9.4
8.4

TOTAL TAX

325
39.0
35.0
33.0

1.0

10.6
16.7
115
10.8

1.0

105.0
19.0

4.8
13.9
5.2
4.9

3.7
134
4.0
3.8

12.3
4.0
4.0
4.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

12.2
154
13.4
12.4

12.2
154
13.4
12.4

AGRICULTURAL USE REFUNDS (GASOLINE) - CY ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

GALLONS STATE TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL TAX
City & County of Honolulu 112,494.32 16,874.15 18,561.56 35,435.71
County of Maui 24,055.71 3,608.36 5,5632.81 9,141.17
County of Hawaii 330,073.75 49,511.06 49,511.06 99,022.13
County of Kauai 52,240.00 7,836.00 8,880.80 16,716.80
TOTAL 518,863.78 77,829.57 82,486.24 160,315.81

Tax Research & Planning Office

Calendar Year Summary 03/22/19




