## SCHEDULE OF FUEL TAX RATES

(Effective July 1, 2018) (Fuel tax rates in cents per gallon)

	STATE TAX	COUNTY TAX	TOTAL TAX
GASOLINE AND DIESEL OIL (HIGHWAY):	40.0	40.5	00.5
City & County of Honolulu	16.0	16.5	32.5
County of Maui County of Hawaii <sup>3/</sup>	16.0 16.0	23.0 19.0	39.0 35.0
County of Hawaii  County of Kauai	16.0	17.0	33.0
County of Radai	10.0	17.0	33.0
DIESEL OIL (OFF-HIGHWAY):			
All Counties	1.0	0.0	1.0
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	5.2	5.4	10.6
County of Maui	5.2	11.5	16.7
County of Hawaii <sup>3/</sup>	5.2	6.3	11.5
County of Kauai	5.2	5.6	10.8
AVIATION FUEL.			
AVIATION FUEL: All Counties	1.0	0.0	1.0
All Counties	1.0	0.0	1.0
ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, ENERGY, & FOOD S	FCURITY TAX		
All Counties, per barrel of petroleum products <sup>1/</sup>	105.0	0.0	105.0
All Counties, per million BTU of fossil fuels <sup>2/</sup>	19.0	0.0	19.0
ETHANOL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	2.4	2.4	4.8
County of Maui	2.4	11.5	13.9
County of Hawaii <sup>3/</sup>	2.4	2.8	5.2
County of Kauai	2.4	2.5	4.9
METHANOL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	1.9	1.8	3.7
County of Maui	1.9	11.5	13.4
County of Mauri County of Hawaii County of Hawaii County of Hawaii County of Hawaii County of Mauri County of	1.9	2.1	4.0
County of Kauai	1.9	1.9	3.8
BIODIESEL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.3	12.3
County of Maui	4.0	0.0	4.0
County of Hawaii	4.0	0.0	4.0
County of Kauai	4.0	0.0	4.0
NAPHTHA (Power-Generating Facility)			
City & County of Honolulu	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Maui	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Hawaii	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Kauai	2.0	0.0	2.0
COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):			40.0
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.2	12.2
County of Maui	4.0	11.4	15.4
County of Hawaii <sup>3/</sup>	4.0	9.4	13.4
County of Kauai	4.0	8.4	12.4
LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.2	12.2
County of Maui	4.0	11.4	15.4
County of Hawaii <sup>3/</sup>	4.0	9.4	13.4
County of Kauai	4.0	8.4	12.4

## AGRICULTURAL USE REFUNDS (GASOLINE) - CY ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

	GALLONS	STATE TAX	COUNTY TAX	TOTAL TAX
City & County of Honolulu	112,494.32	16,874.15	18,561.56	35,435.71
County of Maui	24,055.71	3,608.36	5,532.81	9,141.17
County of Hawaii	330,073.75	49,511.06	49,511.06	99,022.13
County of Kauai	52,240.00	7,836.00	8,880.80	16,716.80
TOTAL	518,863.78	77,829.57	82,486.24	160,315.81

Does not include aviation fuel.
 Does not include petroleum products. BTU = British thermal unit.
 Effective July 1, 2018, pursuant to Hawaii County Resolution No. 212-17, Draft 2.